2025 CPA JS @ Summers Corner PAC

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:45 PM

1:15 PM

1:45 PM

2:15PM

SCBDA CONCERT PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT

APRIL 1 - 3, 2025
SUMMERS CORNER PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

Tuesday April 1, 2025
Rollings Middle School for the Arts (lll)
Genius March, Harold Bennett, arr. Clark
Metrodance, Randall Standridge
Into the Arctic, Brian Balmages

Woodland Middle School Concert Band ()
Cathedral, Lloyd Conley

Silver Skies, Mekel Rogers

Bringer of War, Brian Balmages

Berkeley Middle School Symphonic Band (I)
Geyser Point March, Chris Ferguson

Rising Star, Samuel Hazo

Coldwater Creek, Robert Sheldon

Chesterfield-Ruby Middle School Concert Band (ll)
Early Bird March, Mark Williams

A Builder's Dream, Adrian B. Sims

Alpha Squadron, Greg Hillis

Whale Branch Early College High School Concert Band (ll)
Courage March, Harold Bennett

Pevensey Castle, Robert Sheldon

Amazing Grace, John Edmondson

Goose Creek High School Symphonic Band (lll)
Alamo March, Karl King arr. James Swearingen
Prelude and Pursuit, Michael Sweeney

Red, Robert W. Smith

Woodland High School Wind Ensemble (lll)
Regenesis, Ayatey Shabazz

At Sunrise, Rob Romeyn

Rampage, Todd Stalter

Marie Evans

Yolanda Bennett

Jeremy Turner

Marvis Rorie Jr.

J. Anthony Gaskin

Tyler Holliday,
Jeremy Ley, Josh
Bohl

Quenton Atterberry



2025 CPA JS @ Summers Corner PAC

2:45 PM

3:25 PM

4:05 PM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM

<

VI

Berkeley High School Wind Symphony (V) Brittany DelSignore
The Triton, John Philip Sousa

Mountain Thyme, Samuel Hazo

Ruckus, Randall Standridge

Tyler Holliday,
Jeremy Ley, Josh
Goose Creek High School Wind Ensemble (V) Bohl

Fanfare Hayabusa, Satoshi Yagisawa
Variations on a Korean Folk Song, John Barnes Chance
Exultate, Samuel Hazo

Joshua Artz and Greg
Stratford High School Wind Orchestra (VI) Priest

The Hounds of Spring, Alfred Reed
Rest, Frank Ticheli
Liturgical Dances, David R. Holsinger

Wednesday, April 2, 2025
Dubose Middle School Concert Band (l) Anthony Johnston
March for a Festival, John Edmondson
Ancient Hunters, Sean O'Loughlin
Imperium, Michael Sweeney

Marlin Ketter and
Oakbrook Middle School 7th Grade Band (l) Nathan Woods

Equus, Erik Morales
Coldwater Creek, Robert Sheldon
Comet Ride, Brian Balmages

Maurice Medley and
River Oaks Middle School Winds (ll) Payden Nichols

Silver Scepter, John Kinyon
Fanfare and Fugue, Anne McGinty
Carolina Legend, James Swearingen

East Edisto Middle School 7th & 8th Grade Concert Band (ll) Kylie Smoak
The Thunderer, John Philip Sousa, arr. Michael Story

Too Beautiful for Words, Rob Grice

The Sound and the Fury, Robert W. Smith

Marlin Ketter and
Oakbrook Middle School 8th Grade Band (ll) Nathan Woods



2025 CPA JS @ Summers Corner PAC

1:15 PM

1:45 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:40 PM

4:20 PM

5:05 PM

5:50 PM

<

\

\

Southampton March, Robert Sheldon
Emblem of Victory, Elliot Del Borgo
Jungle Dance, Brian Balmages

Fort Dorchester High School Concert Band (lll)
Them Basses March, Huffine arr. Ragsdale

The Lighthouse Keeps Watch, Brooke Pierson
Flight of the Thunderbird, Richard Saucedo

James Island Charter High School Concert Band (lll)
Washington Post March, John Phillip Sousa arr. Balent
Carrickfergus, Trad arr. Patrick Roszell

Encanto, Robert W. Smith

Ashley Ridge High School Concert Band (lll)
Rough Riders, Karl King arr. James Swearingen
Under an Irish Sky, Larry Neeck

Abracadabra, Frank Ticheli

Fort Dorchester High School Wind Ensemble (V)
The British Eighth, Zo Elliott

Variations on a Korean Folk Song, John Barnes Chance
Dancing in Air, Yo Goto

James Island Charter High School Symphonic Band (V)
El Capitan, John Philip Sousa

The Hounds of Spring, Alfred Reed

Exultate, Samuel Hazo

Ashley Ridge High School Wind Ensemble (VI)
March of the Trolls, Edvard Grieg arr. Brian Beck
Toccata, Girolamo Frescobaldi arr. Earl Slocum
Vesuvius, Frank Ticheli

Summerville High School Symphonic Band (VI)
Western One Step, R.R. Bennett

Elegy for a Young American, LoPresti

Irish Tune & Shepherd's Hey, Grainger/Rogers

Stratford High School Wind Orchestra (VI - M)

Cameron Watkins and
Matthew Kilby

Gretchen Bowles

Kyle Harvey and
Meredith Henjes

Cameron Watkins

Gretchen Bowles

Meredith Henjes

Leslie Gilreath

Joshua Artz and Greg
Priest



2025 CPA JS @ Summers Corner PAC

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

VI-M Symphony No. 4, David Maslanka

Thursday, April 3, 2025
Alston Middle School Band (ll)
Liberty March, John Edmondson
All Ye Young Sailors, Pierre La Plante
Overlords, Sean O'Loughlin

Gregg Middle School Symphonic Band (lll)
March to the Big Top, Mark Williams
Declaration and Dance, Larry Clark
Shackelford Banks, Jay Bocook

Dubose Middle School Symphonic Band (lll)
Military Escort, Harold Bennett, arr. Lary Clark
Silverbrook, Michael Sweeney

Moscow, 1941, Brian Balmages

Summerville High School Concert Band (IV)
Now, Thank We All Our God, Johann Cruger
At Morning's First Light, David Gillingham

Symphony No. 4 - Finale, Tchaikovsky, arr. Bocook

Stratford High School Symphonic Band (IV)
March-April-May, Masao Yabe

American Riversongs, Pierre La Plante

Cajun Folk Songs, Frank Ticheli

Evan Haight

Jake Henjes

Molly Blair

Michael Shiverdecker

Joshua Artz and Greg
Priest



