## SCBDA CONCERT PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT

## **APRIL 1 - 3, 2025**

## **SUMMERS CORNER PERFORMING ARTS CENTER**

10:30 AM		Tuesday April 1, 2025 Rollings Middle School for the Arts (III) Genius March, Harold Bennett, arr. Clark	Marie Evans
	Ш	Metrodance, Randall Standridge	
	III	Into the Arctic, Brian Balmages	
11:00 AM		Woodland Middle School Concert Band (I)	Yolanda Bennett
		Cathedral, Lloyd Conley	
	I	Silver Skies, Mekel Rogers	
	I	Bringer of War, Brian Balmages	
11:30 AM		Berkeley Middle School Symphonic Band (I)	Jeremy Turner
		Geyser Point March, Chris Ferguson	
	I	Rising Star, Samuel Hazo	
	I	Coldwater Creek, Robert Sheldon	
12:45 PM		Chesterfield-Ruby Middle School Concert Band (II)	Marvis Rorie Jr.
		Early Bird March, Mark Williams	
	II	A Builder's Dream, Adrian B. Sims	
	I	Alpha Squadron, Greg Hillis	
1:15 PM		Whale Branch Early College High School Concert Band (II)  Courage March, Harold Bennett	J. Anthony Gaskin
	Ш	Pevensey Castle, Robert Sheldon	
	Ш	Amazing Grace, John Edmondson	
1:45 PM			Tyler Holliday, Jeremy Ley, Josh
		Goose Creek High School Symphonic Band (III)	Bohl
		Alamo March, Karl King arr. James Swearingen	
	Ш	Prelude and Pursuit, Michael Sweeney	
	III	Red, Robert W. Smith	
2:15 PM		Woodland High School Wind Ensemble (III)	Quenton Atterberry
		Regenesis, Ayatey Shabazz	
	Ш	At Sunrise, Rob Romeyn	
	Ш	Rampage, Todd Stalter	

2:45 PM	V IV	Berkeley High School Wind Symphony (V) The Triton, John Philip Sousa Mountain Thyme, Samuel Hazo Ruckus, Randall Standridge	Brittany DelSignore
3:25 PM	V V	Goose Creek High School Wind Ensemble (V) Fanfare Hayabusa, Satoshi Yagisawa Variations on a Korean Folk Song, John Barnes Chance Exultate, Samuel Hazo	Tyler Holliday, Jeremy Ley, Josh Bohl
4:05 PM	V VI	Stratford High School Wind Orchestra (VI) The Hounds of Spring, Alfred Reed Rest, Frank Ticheli Liturgical Dances, David R. Holsinger	Joshua Artz and Greg Priest
9:45 AM	1 1	Wednesday, April 2, 2025  Dubose Middle School Concert Band (I)  March for a Festival, John Edmondson  Ancient Hunters, Sean O'Loughlin  Imperium, Michael Sweeney	Anthony Johnston
10:15 AM	1 1	Oakbrook Middle School 7th Grade Band (I)  Equus, Erik Morales  Coldwater Creek, Robert Sheldon  Comet Ride, Brian Balmages	Marlin Ketter and Nathan Woods
10:45 AM	II II	River Oaks Middle School Winds (II) Silver Scepter, John Kinyon Fanfare and Fugue, Anne McGinty Carolina Legend, James Swearingen	Maurice Medley and Payden Nichols
11:15 AM	1	East Edisto Middle School 7th & 8th Grade Concert Band (II)  The Thunderer, John Philip Sousa, arr. Michael Story  Too Beautiful for Words, Rob Grice  The Sound and the Furty Debort W. Smith	Kylie Smoak
11:45 AM	II	The Sound and the Fury, Robert W. Smith  Oakbrook Middle School 8th Grade Band (II)	Marlin Ketter and Nathan Woods

Southampton March, Robert Sheldon

		Fresh are of Victory Filiat Del Borre	
		Emblem of Victory, Elliot Del Borgo	
	II	Jungle Dance, Brian Balmages	
			Cameron Watkins and
1:15 PM		Fort Dorchester High School Concert Band (III)	Matthew Kilby
		Them Basses March, Huffine arr. Ragsdale	
	Ш	The Lighthouse Keeps Watch, Brooke Pierson	
	Ш	Flight of the Thunderbird, Richard Saucedo	
1:45 PM		James Island Charter High School Concert Band (III)	Gretchen Bowles
		Washington Post March, John Phillip Sousa arr. Balent	
	Ш	Carrickfergus, Trad arr. Patrick Roszell	
	Ш	Encanto, Robert W. Smith	
0.45 DM			Kyle Harvey and
2:15 PM		Ashley Ridge High School Concert Band (III)	Meredith Henjes
		Rough Riders, Karl King arr. James Swearingen	
	Ш	Under an Irish Sky, Larry Neeck	
	Ш	Abracadabra, Frank Ticheli	
3:00 PM		Fort Dorchester High School Wind Ensemble (V)	Cameron Watkins
		The British Eighth, Zo Elliott	
	V	Variations on a Korean Folk Song, John Barnes Chance	
	V	Dancing in Air, Yo Goto	
3:40 PM		James Island Charter High School Symphonic Band (V)	Gretchen Bowles
		El Capitan, John Philip Sousa	
	V	The Hounds of Spring, Alfred Reed	
	V	Exultate, Samuel Hazo	
4:20 PM		Ashley Ridge High School Wind Ensemble (VI)	Meredith Henjes
		March of the Trolls, Edvard Grieg arr. Brian Beck	
	V	Toccata, Girolamo Frescobaldi arr. Earl Slocum	
	VI	Vesuvius, Frank Ticheli	
5:05 PM		Summerville High School Symphonic Band (VI)	Leslie Gilreath
		Western One Step, R.R. Bennett	
	V	Elegy for a Young American, LoPresti	
	VI	Irish Tune & Shepherd's Hey, Grainger/Rogers	
5:50 PM		Ofwertfound High Code of Miller & October 4 (1977)	Joshua Artz and Greg
		Stratford High School Wind Orchestra (VI - M)	Priest

IV

Cajun Folk Songs, Frank Ticheli

## VI - M Symphony No. 4, David Maslanka

		Thursday, April 3, 2025	
9:30 AM		Alston Middle School Band (II)	Evan Haight
		Liberty March, John Edmondson	
	II	All Ye Young Sailors, Pierre La Plante	
	II	Overlords, Sean O'Loughlin	
10:00 AM		Gregg Middle School Symphonic Band (III)	Jake Henjes
		March to the Big Top, Mark Williams	
	II	Declaration and Dance, Larry Clark	
	Ш	Shackelford Banks, Jay Bocook	
10:30 AM		Dubose Middle School Symphonic Band (III)	Molly Blair
		Military Escort, Harold Bennett, arr. Lary Clark	
	III	Silverbrook, Michael Sweeney	
	Ш	Moscow, 1941, Brian Balmages	
11:00 AM		Summerville High School Concert Band (IV)  Now, Thank We All Our God, Johann Cruger	Michael Shiverdecker
	Ш	At Morning's First Light, David Gillingham	
	IV	Symphony No. 4 - Finale, Tchaikovsky, arr. Bocook	
11:30 AM			Joshua Artz and Greg
11.30 AW		Stratford High School Symphonic Band (IV)	Priest
		March-April-May, Masao Yabe	
	IV	American Riversongs, Pierre La Plante	